08-14-2000

A/D 581 40

09/600902

534 Rec'd PCT/PT 24 JUL2000

101431409

1 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO.: KC-043 PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Keith LAKER	Name: Hamdeen Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	_
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Unit 12, Riverside Business Centre, North Esplanade West
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Aberdeen
Other	State/Country: Scotland, United Kingdom ZIP: AB11 5RJ
Execution Date: July 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $09/600$ If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	907 ecution date of the application is: July 21, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s). Filed:	B. Patent No(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 9051)
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account and discrepency
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-0607</u>
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature 0000000 of AGIZAN To 0000000 of AGIZAN To 0000000 of AGIZAN to 00000000 original document. 40.00 OF	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Daniel Y.J. Kim, Registration No. 36,186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature July 24, 2000 Date
\sim	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 010982 FRAME: 0216

21-Jul-00 12:47 From-XENNEDY COMPANY

+01412265838

T-051 P 05/05 F-058

assignment of application for patent

WHEREAS:			
(1)	(Name of Inventor)	Keith Laker	
	(Address of Inventor)	1 Piersteps, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 2LF, UK	
(2)	(Name of Inventor)	-	
	(Address of Inventor)		
(3)	(Name of Inventor)		
	(Address of Inventor)		
(he ne ín	after singly and jointly referre	ed to as "Assignor") has made a new and useful invention in:	
for who	ch Assignor has made or will	make application for Louise Patens of the United States; and	
WHER	LEAS:		
(Name	of Assignee);	Hamdeen Limiced	
(Address of Assignee): Unit 12, Riverside Business Centre, North Esplanad Aberdeen ABil 5RJ, Scotland, United Kingdom		Unit 12, Riverside Business Centre, North Esplanade West	
		Aberdeen Abil SkJ, Scotland, United Kingdom	
said in	vention disclosed, described (Mion, and in,)o and under a	e"), desires to acquire 100 % of the right, title and interest in, to and under and claimed as intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said my and all United States Letters Peront, that may be obtained therefore and	
Dollar is here and he describ mising	(\$1.00) and other good, value by scknowledged. Assignor ensfer unto Assignee, 100° loca and claimed or intended therefrom, including any and	a may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One ble and sufficient considerations in Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does not sell, assign % of the right, tits, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and it all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued in the United States, including all releasues and re-paraminations thereof.	
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Fleshner & Kim, PO Box 221200. Chandity, Virginia 20153-1200, USA to insert here in parentheses (Serial No			
Assign Patent	and said invention in the Unit	any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Lorers and States for the use of Assigner.	
IN W	tness whereof, assign	HOR has hereunio act hand this 21 they of JULY, 2000	
(1)	(Signature of inventor);		
(2)	(Signature of inventor):		
(3)	(Signanue of Inventor):		
(Notartiation or Legislation, If Dosired)			

21-07-00 13:13

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

RECEIVED FROM:

P.05

PATENT **REEL: 010982 FRAME: 0217**